(“the tribunal”) 

Decision (in absence of the Respondents) 

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined 

(1)  That an order of payment be made requiring the Respondents to pay the 
sum of SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY THREE 
POUNDS 82 PENCE (£7843.82) (“the principal sum”) to the Applicant. 

(2) That the Respondent pay interest to the Applicant at the rate of four 
percent per annum on the principal sum running from the date of the 
decision of the First-tier Tribunal, being 11 February 2026, until payment.